

304-739-4397

Solicitation

NUMBER COR61550 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DI

SH

T

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

304-265-6111

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

VENDOR

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

DATE PRINTED 06/26/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/11/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** ADDENDUM NO. 1 SEE ATTACHED PAGES. END OF ADDENDUM NO. b001 JB 968-62 PAVING, CONCRETE WORK & CULVERT PIPES INSTALLATION THIS IS THE END OF REQ COR61550 ***** TOTAL: SIGNATURE

RFQ # COR61550

ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPLIES NECESSARY TO INSTALL NEW CONCRETE ON THE ROAD AT ENTRANCE TO ADMINISTRATIVE I BUILDING, BLACKTOP PAVEMENT ON THE ROAD TO AND AROUND UNIT BUILDINGS 18, 19, AND 20, AND INSTALL TWO (2) CULVERT PIPES

PRUNTYTOWN CORRECTIONAL CENTER

TAYLOR COUNTY

BID FORM

| Bidder's Company Name: CowgIRL UP INC |
|---|
| Bidder's Address: Po Box 243 |
| SIMPSON WU 26435 |
| Remittance Address: |
| (If different) |
| Phone Number: 304-739-4397 |
| Fax Number: 304 - 739 - 4401 |
| Email Address: TRW-COWGIRLARC EARTHLINK. NET |
| WV Contractor's License Number: |
| We, the undersigned, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents. |
| TOTAL CONTACT BASE BID: FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND WING HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS |
| (\$ |
| COST PER SQUARE FOOT FOR REPLACEMENT SOIL BECAUSE OF UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS: Two Pollars and NO CENTS |
| (\$ |

| COST PER | TON TO | INSTALL | SHOULDER | STONE A | ALONG | THE ROAD | EDGES: |
|----------|--------|----------------|-----------------|---------|-------|----------|--------|
| | - | - | | | | | |

| _7 | PHIRTY | Two | DOZLARS | AND NO | CENTS |
|------|---------------|-----------|----------------|----------------|---|
| (\$ | 32 | 100 | |) (Cost per to | on to install shoulder stone along the road |
| edge | es to be writ | ten in wo | ords and numbe | ers.) | |

The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

It is recommended to submit the bid using this bid form.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: COR61550

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

| | Numbers Received: ox next to each addendum rece | eivec | d) | |
|-----------------------------|---|---------------|-------|--|
| [1 | Addendum No. 1 | [|] | Addendum No. 6 |
| [] | Addendum No. 2 | [|] | Addendum No. 7 |
| [] | Addendum No. 3 |] |] | Addendum No. 8 |
| [] | Addendum No. 4 | [|] | Addendum No. 9 |
| [] | Addendum No. 5 | [|] | Addendum No. 10 |
| further under discussion he | stand that that any verbal repre- eld between Vendor's represent | esen tativ | tatio | Idenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I on made or assumed to be made during any oral and any state personnel is not binding. Only the affications by an official addendum is binding. |
| | | - | (| Company Company |
| | | - | +- | Ima R Wooddey |
| | | | | Authorized Signature |
| | | | | 1/3/1 D |

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012



NEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SHIP

Ŏ

RFQ NUMBER COR61550

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

*322161804

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435 DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

| DATE PRIN | | TEF | RMS OF SA | LE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|----------------------------|---|---------|------------|--------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|
| 05/16/ BID OPENING DATE | | 7 /07 / | /2010 | | | | |
| | | 07/03/ | | CAT. | BID | OPENING TIME 0: | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | TITY | UOP | NO. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 001 | PAVING, | 1 | JB RETE | WORK | 968-62 & CULVERT PIPES | INSTALLATION | |
| | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | W G K K | a GOLVERT TIPES | INSTALLATION | |
| | THE WES | ST VIR | GINIA | PURC | HASING DIVISION | FOR THE | |
| | CORRECT | WV D | IVISI | UN OF | CORRECTIONS - F | RUNTYTOWN | |
| | LAROR. | MATER | TALS. | CHPP | S SOLICITING BID LIES AND EQUIPME | S FOR THE | |
| | TO INST | ALL C | ONCRE | TE ON | THE ROAD ENTRAN | ICE TO THE | |
| | ADMINIS | TRATI | VE BU | ILDIN | G, BLACKTOP PAVE | MENT ON ROAD | |
| | AROUND | UNIT | BUILD | INGS | 18, 19 & 20, AND | INSTALLTWO | |
| | (2) CUL | VERT | PIPES | , PER | THE ATTACHED SP | ECIFICATIONS. | 1 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | MAN | DATORY PRE-BID | | |
| | A MANDA | TORY | PRE-B | ID WI | LL BE HELD ON 06 | /07/12 AT | |
| | UN BUILT | MAI | THE P | RUNIY | TOWN CORRECTIONA | L CENTER LOCATED | |
| | INTEDES | TED D | BUA 4 | S ADE | AFTON, WV 26354. | ALL END THIS MEETING. | |
| | FATLURE | TO A | TTEND | THE | KEMOTKED IO VII | D SHALL RESULT I | |
| | DISQUAL | IFICA | TION | OF TH | E BID. NO ONE P | D SHALL KESULI I | |
| | REPRESE | NT MO | RE TH | AN NA | E BIDDER. | ERSUN MAY | |
| | | | | ,,,, | L DIDDLK. | | |
| | AN ATTE | NDANC | E SHE | ET WI | LL BE MADE AVAIL | ABLE FOR ALL | |
| | POTENTI | AL BI | DDERS | TO C | OMPLETE. THIS W | ILL SERVE AS THE | |
| | OFFICIA | L DOC | UMENT | VERI | FYING ATTENDANCE | AT THE MANDATOR | |
| | PRE-BID | · FA | ILURE | TO P | ROVIDE YOUR COMP | ANY AND | |
| | REPRESE | NTATI | VE NA | ME ON | THE ATTENDANCE | SHEET WILL RESULT | |
| | IN DISQ | UALIF | ICATI | ON OF | THE BID. THE S | TATE WILL NOT | |
| | ACCEPT | ANY O | THER | DOCUM | ENTATION TO VERI | FY ATTENDANCE. | |
| | THE BID | DER I | S RES | PONSI | BLE FOR ENSURING | THEY HAVE | |
| | COMPLET | ED TH | L INF | DRMAT | ION REQUIRED ON | THE ATTENDANCE | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON | NDITIONS | |
| NATURE IN | 101 | NIO | Moo | 0 | | 394397 DATE | 1,120110 |
| E 0 | ar . | FEI | N | Υ | 1004/ | | UR9/12 |
| rres | 1'don | + | 8 | 00 | 101563 | | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| WHE | EN RESPO | NDING T | ORFQ. | INSER [®] | NAME AND ADDRESS | N SPACE ABOVE LABELE | D 'VENDOD' |

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

SHIP

Ö

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

COR61550

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

0 BUX 243

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

| DATE PRIN | ITED | TERMS | OFSALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | EBPIOUT TENUS |
|------------------|---|---|---|--|--|-------------------|
| 05/16/ | | | Y, Y, L | VIII VIA | г.о.в. | FREIGHT TERMS |
| BID OPENING DATE | | 7/03/20 | 12 | BID | OPENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUANT | TTY U | JOP CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | WILL NO FAILURE ADDITIO | T ASSUM TO COM N, WE R | E ANY RE PLETE TH EQUEST T | DIVISION AND TH SPONSIBILITY FOR E PRE-BID ATTEND HAT ALL POTENTIA ND FAX NUMBER. | A BIDDER-S | |
| | THE STA LATE, B PORTION BIDDERS PORTION | RTING T UT PRIO OF THE WHO AR OF THE PRE-BID | IME FOR R TO THE PRE-BID RIVE AFT PRE-BID WILL NO | THE PRE-BID. BI DISMISSAL OF TH WILL BE PERMITT ER CONCLUSION OF | ED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART | |
| | INQUIRI | ES: | | | | |
| | BUSINES USPS, F VENDOR QUESTIO | S ON 06 AX, COU RECEIVE NS WILL | /14/2012 RIER OR S AN UNF BE ANSW | BE ACCEPTED UNT . QUESTIONS MAY E-MAIL. IN ORDE AIR ADVANTAGE, N ERED ORALLY. IF REFERRED. ADDRE | BE SENT VIA R TO ASSURE NO O SUBSTANTIVE POSSIBLE, | |
| | PURCHAS TARA LY | ING DIV LE SHINGTO | N STREET | | | |
| | FAX: 3 EMAIL: | 04-558- TARA.L | 4115 .LYLEƏWV | . GOV | | |
| | ANY IND | IVIDUAL | | THIS BID IS CER | 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - | |
| SIGNATURE | ImaR | - Wic | SEE REV | TERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON | 1394397 | 10/29/12 |
| TITLE Presi | dent | FEIN | 800 | 101563 | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

Ţ

3

COR61550

| | ADDRESS CO | DRRESPO | NDENCE | TOATT | ENTIONO | F |
|--------|------------|---------|--------|-------|---------|---|
| | | | | | | |
| - F3 A | 1 1/1 20 | | | | | |

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

*322161804 PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

| DATE PRIN | ren | TED | MS OF SAL | e | | SHIP VIA | 300000000000 | 2222200000000000 | F & 6 | | |
|-------------------|--|--|---|---|--|---|---|--|--|--|-------------------|
| 05/16/ | | | INIS OF SAL | | | SHIP VIA | | | F.O.B, | | FREIGHT TERMS |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 07/03/ | 2012 | | | | D T D | ODENI | NG TIME | 0.1 | . 7 O D M |
| | | | er company its | CAT. | | | | UPENI | | U1 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUA | ANTITY | UOP | NO. | ITE | MNUMBER | | | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | THE BITHE BITTHE | ID OR A IDDER, IDDER I IDDER H IES THA IT 5 /IRGINI FOR A P RES EAC I AT TH ID. THE BE SIGN E VENDO D, CHAP BMIT TH ID SHAL E TO PR I 120 C CEIVED. IED PUR ED. LATION TO CAN E TO TH IED ARE THE SPE IN. RATES: | NY DO (2) T N A C AS PRY A CODCH H SAM E NCL E NCL | AUTHO CUMEN HAT H ONTRA OPERU E 1MPR E 1MPR OSED OMPLI OSED OMPLI I TH AR DA E ORDE E DIR HIS C DOR I N INF ATION | RIZED TS REL E OR S CTUAL Y REGI IRE RE 1D-5 P OVEMEN HAT N A DRUG-F MITTED ANCE WE RUG-FR N DISQ IS CON YS AFT THERWI R WILL ECTOR ONTRAC F THE ERIOR S OF T | BY THE ATED THE IS RELATISTERED GISTRA ROVIDET CONS BMITS FFIDAV REE WO WITH ITH TH ST VIR EE WORLIFI TRACT ER THE SE SPE CO OF PUR TIMME MATERI QUALITHE BID R SUBC | HERE AUTH ONSH TION STUD STUD STHE EGINA CATI INSID CHAS ALS ALS ONTR | TO ON ORIZE IP, A H ANY AT: N A TION F COMBID A | TO EXECUTE BEHALF ED TO BILL AND (3) OF STATE STATE STATE STATE STATE STATE STATE STATE STATE SUCH BETT SU | OF ND THAT CITA- T K K T WITH T NCE ARTI- JRE UD. T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T | |
| | | AS EST | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 25 | | | - 1422 27 000 | Fr 14 accepts | | | |
| PICMATURE | | . | | SEE REV | /ERSE SIDE I | FOR TERMS | CAPACITY OF STREET | IDITIONS | | | |
| | mah | 2 MC | ppd | ll! | | 30 | | 394 | 1397 | DATE | 10/29/12 |
| TITLE Pres | ides | nt FE | IN S | 300 | 1015 | 63 | | | ADDRESS CH | IANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

COR61550

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

SHIP

T

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

| DATE PRI | NTED | TERMS | OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B, | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-----------------|---------|-----------|-----------|---|---|-------------------|
| | /2012 | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DAT | E: | 07/03/20 | 012 | BID | OPENING TIME 01 | L:30PM |
| LINE | QUA | ANTITY | UOP CAT. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | NO. | T.E.III, OIII DE II | OMITARIOE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | |
| | TO WES | ST VIRGII | VIA CODE | 21-5A, ET, SEQ. | (PREVAILING | |
| | WAGE F | RATES APP | PLY TO TH | IS PROJECT) | | |
| | APRITE | ATTON | ANV DEEE | RENCES MADE TO A | DRITDATION OD | 1 |
| | INTERE | ST FOR F | PAYMENTS | DUE (EXCEPT FOR | ANV INTEDECT | |
| | REQUIR | RED BY ST | TATE LAW | CONTAINED IN TH | IS CONTRACT | l |
| | OR IN | ANY AMER | RICAN INS | TITUTE OF ARCHIT | ECTS DOCUMENTS | |
| | PERTA | INING TO | THIS CON | TRACT ARE HEREBY | DELETED. | |
| | | | | | | |
| | WORKER | RS' COMPE | ENSATION: | VENDOR IS REQU | IRED TO PROVIDE | |
| | A CERT | TIFICATE | FROM WOR | KERS' COMPENSATI | ON IF SUCCESSFUL. | |
| | A OF | . THE TE | MC CHECK | ED DELOIL 11711 DE | . ==5 | |
| | OF THE | S CONTRA | CT. | ED BELOW WILL BE | A REQUIREMENT | |
| | 01 1111 | .S CUNTRA | | | | |
| | (XX) I | NSURANCE | : SUCCE | SSFUL VENDOR SHA | II FIIDNICH DDOOF | |
| | OF COM | MERCIAL | GENERAL | LIABILITY INSURA | NCF PRIOR TO | |
| | ISSUAN | ICE OF CO | NTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWIS | E SPECIFIED IN | |
| | THE BI | D DOCUME | NTS, THE | MINIMUM AMOUNT | | 1 |
| | COVERA | GE REQUI | RED IS \$ | 250,000. | | |
| | , , , | | | | | |
| | | | | URANCE: SUCCESS | FUL VENDOR SHALL | |
| | VN VWU | H PROUP | OF BUILD | ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT | ISK INSURANCE IN | |
| | AN ANO | ONI EQUA | 10 100 | OF THE AMOUNT | OF THE CUNTRACT. | |
| | (XX) B | ONDS: F | IVE PERC | ENT (5%) OF THE | TOTAL AMOUNT OF | 1 |
| | | D PAYABL | E TO THE | STATE OF WEST V | IRGINIA, SHALL BE | |
| | SUBMIT | TED WITH | EACH BI | D AS A BID BOND. | THE SUCCESSFUL | |
| | BIDDER | SHALL A | LSO FURN | ISH A PERFORMANC | E BOND AND LABOR/ | |
| | MATERI | AL BOND | FOR 100% | OF THE AMOUNT O | F THE CONTRACT. | |
| | BONDS | MAY BE P | ROVIDED | IN THE FORM OF A | CERTIFIED CHECK, | |
| | TKKEAO | CABLE LE | TTER OF | CREDIT, OR BOND | FURNISHED BY A | |
| | SULVEN | OF WEST | CUMPANY | AUTHORIZED TO D | O BUSINESS IN THE | |
| | TNITE | II DE A B | VIKGINIA | A LETTER OF COUNTY ONLY BE ALLOWED | REDIT SUBMITTED | |
| | UNDER | \$100,000 | | NAL OR BUSINESS | | |
| | | | | | THE BOTTO BE AND THE TOTAL OF THE THE STATE OF THE STATE | |
| GNATURE). | ^ | 11- | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON | | |
| | mak | . Wed | dll | TELEPHONE - | 7394397 DATE | 10/29/12 |
| TLE Pres | n) | FEIN | 2101 | 01.563 | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

SHIP

Ö

COR61550

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

| DATE PRI | VTED | TEP | MS OF SAI | Ė | SHIP VIA | | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|------------------|---------------|-------------------------------|----------------|-------------|---|----------------|--|-------------------|
| 05/16 | /2012 | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE | | 07/03/ | 2012 | | | BID | OPENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QU/ | ANTITY | UOP | CAT. | ITEM NUMB | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | NO. | | | Office of the second of the se | AWOON |
| | | | | | THE 5% BI ERIAL BOND | | , PERFORMANCE | |
| | COVER | MAINTEN ING THE JCCESSF | ROOF | ING S | |) YEAR BE A | MAINTENANCE BONI REQUIREMENT OF | |
| | REV. | 11/00 | | _ | | | | |
| | EXHIB | S S | мтынм | CLA | CC P CTEEL | TN DU | BLIC WORKS | |
| | PROJEC | | HINOH | , GLA | SS & SIEEL | IN PU | BLIC WURKS | |
| | IN ACC | CORDANC | E WIT | H WES | T VIRGINIA | CODE | 5-19-1 ET., | |
| | SEQ., | EVERY | CONTR | ACT F | OR CONSTRU | CTION, | RECONSTRUCTION, | |
| | ALTERA | ATION, | REPAI | R, IM | PROVEMENT | OR MAI | NTENANCE OF | |
| | PUBLIC | WORKS | , WHE | RE TH | E COST IS | MORE T | HAN \$50,000 AND, | |
| | IN THE | CASE | OF ST | EEL O | NLY, WHERE | THE C | OST OF STEEL IS | |
| | MORE 1 | THAN \$5 | 0,000 | OR W | HERE MORE | THAN 1 | 0,000 POUNDS OF | |
| | STEEL | ARE RE | QUIRE | D, TH | E STATE WI | LL ACC | EPT ONLY ALUMINUM | |
| | GLASS, | OR ST | EEL P | RODUC | TS PRODUCE | D IN T | HE UNITED STATES. | |
| | | | | | | | IPMENT PURCHASED | |
| | FOR US | SE AT T | HE SI | TE OF | PUBLIC WO | RKS SH | ALL BE MADE OF | |
| | | | | | | | ESS THE COST OF | |
| | THE PR | RODUCT | IS LE | SS TH | AN \$50,000 | OR LE | SS THAN 10,000 | |
| | POUNDS | OF ST | EEL A | RE US | ED IN PUBL | IC WOR | KS PROJECTS. | |
| | EODETO | N MADE | ALIIM | TAILIM | CLASS OF | CTEE! | DDODUCTO MAY BE | ×. |
| | ACCEPT | ED UNI | VIE | THE C | GLASS UK : | SIEEL | PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUND | |
| | TO RE | INDEVE | ומאמר | - 6 | ICH CUCT TO | SINDE | ASONABLE IF IT IS | |
| | 20% UB | MORE | TICHE | THA | N THE DID I | DDICE | ASUNABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE | |
| | PRODUC | TO T | TUE | DOME | 1 IUC DIN 1 | KICE | LASS OR STEEL | |
| | 1 | TO TO | DE CHI | יייי און מכ | DITC ALUMIT | NUII, G | A "SUBSTANTIAL | |
| | LABOR | SURPLU | S ARE | 4", A | S DEFINED 1 | BY THE | UNITED STATES | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| IGNATURE \ | (|) 11 | <u>. 1 1 .</u> | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR TER | | | |
| TITLE 7 | mal 1 | < MC | way | | Jan | EPHONE - | 7394397 DATE | 6/29/12 |
| Presi | dan | + FEI | N 5 | 300 | 10156 | 3 | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



Request for

SHIP

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER

COR61550

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

| DATE PRINTE | n | TE | RMS OF SAL | e | 600 | 5 V/A | a ferrance | | Formula in the Company of the Compan |
|---|--|---|--|---|---|--|---|--|--|
| 05/16/2 | | | TIVIS OF SAL | | SHI | PVIA | | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 07/03/ | 2012 | | | DID | ODE | NINC TIME O | 1 . 70 DM |
| LINE | QUAN | | UOP | CAT. | | | UPE | | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | VIII Y | UUP | NO. | HEMN | UMBER | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| O P I P D A T O R A S | RICE F, PR ROVIS ETERM LUMINI HAN TI FFICE EDUCT LL VEI UPPLY | F DOME THAN T IOR TO IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS ING FO | STIC HE FO THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST | OR, FPRODUREIGN AWARD PENDIHERE RSTE ID DO T, IN LOWES | CTS ARE MADE PR OF A CO NG OFFICEXISTS A EL THAT MESTIC P WRITING T BID FO ATE IN T | 30% OR MODUCTS. NTRACT UER OF THE BID FOR IS REASOROUCTS, A REEVER SUCH DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR | JNDE HE S LI NAB TH /ALU OME | BE SUPPLIED HIGHER IN R THE ABOVE PENDING UNIT KE FOREIGN LE AND LOWER E SPENDING ATION AND STIC PRODUCTS THEY ARE L. | • |
| NI PI TI CI AI AI AI VI | ROJECT HE ARCO ABII ONSTRU 1) TH ND A I ND SPE ND LIS URCHAS END A HICH T | FOR I T ADDE CHITEC DE BY JCTION HE ARC LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY THE CO | NDA T/ENG THE F PROJ HITEC F ALL ATION LL BE IVISION NTRAC | INEER OLLOW ECT A T/ENG PART S FORW FORW ON. E ADD T IS | AND/OR ING SCHE DDENDA F INEER SH IES THAT THE PRO ARDED TO THE ARCH ENDUM TO ISSUED. | AGENCY S DULE IN OR STATE ALL PREP HAVE PR JECT. T THE BUY ITECT/EN THE STA | HAL ISS AG ARE OCUI HE A ER GINI TE A | ENCIES: THE ADDENDUM RED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM IN THE STATE EER SHALL ALS AGENCY FOR | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR | TERMS AND CON | NDITION | | |
| [VY | nak | - WU |)ddl | H | | TELEPHONE - | 73 | 94397 DATE | 0/29/12 |
| TITLE Presi | den |) FE | | 00 | 1015 | 63 | | | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

ď

RFQ NUMBER COR61550

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

| DATE PRINT | IED | TER | MS OF SAL | Ε | SHIP VIA | F.O.B, | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|------------------|----------------------|--|--|---------------|
| 05/16/ | 2012 | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 07/03/ | 2012 | | BID | OPENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUA | INTITY | UOP | CAT. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | NO. | | 5,000 | AMOUNT |
| | BUYER OPENIN | WITHIN NG DATE | FOUR • | TEEN | (14) DAYS PRIOR | RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID CKNOWLEDGED BY ALL | |
| | BIDDEF DIVIS: THAT | RS AND ION. APPLY | SUB THE TO | MITTE SAME THE | D TO THE STAT | E PURCHASING EGULATIONS IG DOCUMENT | |
| | EXCEPI SOLE F DATE. | TION MA PURPOSE | Y BE OF C | FOR A HANGI | N ADDENDUM THAT NG A BID OPENING | IS ISSUED FOR THE | |
| | REV. 1 | | | | | | |
| | EXHIBI | T 10 | | | | | |
| ļ | ADDEND | OUM ACK | NOWLE | DGEME | NT | | |
| | ADDEND | UM(S) | AND H | AVE M | ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR /OR SPECIFICATIO | Y REVISIONS TO | |
| , | ADDEND | UM NOS | .: | . / | | | |
| 1 | NO. 1 | • | | / | | | |
| 8 | 10. 2 | | • • • • • | | • • • • | | |
| | 10. 3 | • | | • • • • • | • • • • | | |
| | 10. 4 | • | •••• | • • • • • | • • • • | | |
| | 10. 5 | | | • • • • • | • • • • | | |
| | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | NDITIONS | |
| SNATURE M | iaR | Wa | du | l | TELEPHONE | 75941397 DATE | 6/29/12 |



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

COR61550

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

| DATE PRIN | | TEP | IMS OF SAL | Ε | SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-----------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 05/16/ BID OPENING DATE: | | | | | | | And the second s |
| | | 07/03/ | 2012 | 120500000 | BID | OPENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | VTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | ADDEND VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM | UM(S) MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION | MAY B CLEAR ON MAI ION H E PER ISSUE | E CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN | SE FOR REJECTION DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE M ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE FFICIAL ADDENDUM | Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE D TO THE | |
| | (| _O.W.(| Sir I (. U.)a | lρ.; xa/i | I.n.c | MPANY TE | |
| | | | 1 | | TORS LICENSE | | |
| | PERSONS STATE N LICENSI LICENSE MADE BY CAPITOL | S DESINUST BEING BOASE. APP CONTACTOR | RING TELICE ARD ISPLICATIONS ACTING LEX, E | TO PE ENSED ENSED TIONS THE BUILD | OWERED TO ISSUE | G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR | |
| F L | VEST VI PROSPEC ICENSE | TIVE E | R ON | THEI | DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONTR R BID. | IRES ANY RACTORS | |
| GNATURE M | àRI | rkodd | lli | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON | _ IDATE | 11129112 |
| TLE Pres | iden | + FEI | | 00 | 101563 | ADDRESS CHANGES | 4/0-1/1 |



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

9

COR61550

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

> ENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY
ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

| DATE PRIN | | TER | RMS OF SA | LE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------|----------------|---|--------------------------------------|-------------------|
| 05/16/ BID OPENING DATE: | | 07/03/ | 2012 | | DID | ODENTHO TIME | |
| LINE | 011 | ANTITY | UOP | CAT. | | | :30PM |
| LINE | QU | ANTITY | UOP. | NO. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | ACTORS ACTORS | | V20 W V20 | Cowart Up. | Inα. 36 | |
| | COPY | UCCESSF OF THEI CHASE O | R CON | TRACT | WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO ACT | TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF | |
| | | | | AP | PLICABLE LAW | | |
| | AND RE THE "F DIVIS | EGULATI REQUEST | ONS, FOR THE S | AND T QUOTA | E CODE, PURCHASI HE INFORMATION P TION" ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOVERNI | THE PURCHASING | |
| | ANY 07 OR AL7 | THER SO TERS TH IBED IN | URCE, E INF | VERB ORMAT | ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO | HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS | |
| | FOR BA Contra | NKRUPT | CY PR L AND | OTECT VOID | ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THE STATE M , AND TERMINATE | AY DEEM THE | |
| | REV. 5 | 5/2009 | | | | | |
| | | | | NO | TICE | | |
| | A SIGN | ED BID | MUST | BE S | UBMITTED TO: | | |
| | D | DEPARTM | ENT O | | INISTRATION | | |
| GNATURE \ | - |) <u>\</u> (| 11. | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON FELEPHONE — | | |
| ILE D | na K | - 1140 | gal | U_ | 3047 | 394397 DATE | 6/29/12 |
| Yresi'd | 102 | + FEI | 8 | 00 | 101563 | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 . Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER COR61550 PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS SHIP PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A Ţ

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

| DATE PRINT | rED | TER | MS OF SAI | .E | SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------|
| 05/16/ | 2012 | | 180-411-18-40-4-18-4-1 | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 07/03/ | 2012 | | BID | OPENING TIME 0 | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | F 2 | | G 15 SHING | TON S | ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130 | | |
| | THE BI | D SHOU IVELOPE | LD CO OR T | NTAIN HE BI | THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON | N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED: | |
| | SEALED | BID | | | | | |
| | BUYER: | | | | TL/32 | | |
| | REQ. N | 10.: | | | COR61550 | | - |
| 1 | BID OP | ENING | DATE: | | 07/03/12 | | - |
| | BID OP | ENING | TIME: | | 1:30 PM | | |
| | PLEASE TO CON | TACT Y | DE A OU RE 304 | GARDI | UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: | IS NECESSARY | |
| i C | PLEASE CONCER | PRINT NING T | OR T | TOTE: | AME OF PERSON TO R. Wwddell | CONTACT | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| SNATURE 1. | $\stackrel{\sim}{\sim}$ | -1- | | SEE REV | PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON | | |
| \sim 1 $\%$ | ba R | NO. | odd | M | TELEPHONE | 7.394397 DATE | 1/29/12 |
| LEYMACA |) | FEII | N S | 10 | 101563 | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STATE OF |
|--|
| COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT: |
| I, Ina R. Woodell, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: |
| 1. I am an employee of Cowgrillo, Tro.; and, (Company Name) |
| 2. I do hereby attest that Cowgril Up Inc (Company Name) |
| maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. |
| The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. (Company Name) By: Imar Woddll Title: President Date: U/214/11 |
| Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $2\omega^{\uparrow\uparrow}$ day of 3ω . |
| By Commission expires FERRURRY 28, 2014 OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Flemington, WY 28347 My commission expires February 28, 2016 (Notary Public) |

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE |
|--|
| Vendor's Name: Congril Up, Inc. |
| Authorized Signature: |
| State of WV |
| County of TAYLOR, to-wit: |
| Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $2^{n\alpha}$ day of $APRIL$ |
| My Commission expires FEBRUARY 28 |
| AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SULLA SEAL |
| STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Roule 1 Box 67A Penington, WY 26347 My convolution by the s February 28, 2016 |

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

| | | | Tota | al Number: | 7 | |
|--|---------------------------------------|--------------|---|----------------------------|------|--------------|
| Entity ID | Name | Desc Code | Begin Date | End Date | | Hold Code |
| 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 145987 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, | TINA R TINA R TINA R SPENCER C TINA R | SEC TRS | 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 | 23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004 | 100% | |

Ima Rhuddelle President

| Agency | Div | ision | of | Corrections |
|--------|-----|-------|----|-------------|
| REQ.P. | 0# | COI | ₹6 | 1550 |

BID BOND

| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign | ed, Cowgirl Up, Inc. |
|--|--|
| of P. O. Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435 | as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company |
| of One Park Circle Westfield Center, OH a corporati | on organized and existing under the laws of the State of |
| Ohio with its principal office in the City of Westfield Center | er , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State |
| of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of the total amo | unt bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which, |
| well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, | , administrators, executors, successors and assigns. |
| The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prin | ncipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the |
| Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and | |
| COR61550: Install concrete on road entrance to the adm | THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T |
| on road around unit buildings 18, 19, 20 and installation Correctional Facility in Grafton, WV | of two culvert pipes at the Prunytown |
| Correctional Facility in Granton, WV | |
| NOW THEREFORE, | |
| (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or | * |
| (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid of agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. | or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full |
| The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees th way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblig waive notice of any such extension. | ee may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set t | |
| have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents 3rd day of July 2012 | s to be signed by their proper officers, this |
| 3rd day of <u>July</u> , 2012 | |
| Principal Corporate Seal | Cowgirl Up, Inc. |
| | (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) |
| | Presiden F (Title) |
| Surety Corporate Seal | Ohio Farmers Insurance Company |
| | (Name of Surety) Attorney-in-Fact |

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHIÑA, C. DAVID THÓMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

obe and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-ract to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any source of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate hearing facsimile signatures or facsimile.

power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th . day of

Corporate MISURANCE Seals

State of Ohlo County of Medina The the transminiment

"Manufaman

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 09th day of MAY A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohlo County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohlo, this 3rd day of July A.D., 2012

URANC

Same *



rank A. Carrino, Secretary